From:

Nicholette (Palmer) Allred nallred@wakehealth.edu

Subject: RE: Height WGS Paper (Exeter) for your review (TOPMed as Replication)
Date: August 7, 2023 at 09:36

To:
Cc:

Li, Xihao xihaoli@hsph.harvard.edu
Li, Zilin li@hsph.harvard.edu, Nicholette (Palmer) Allred nallred @wakehealth.edu

Good Morning Xihao,

The manuscript draft has been approved by the DHS P&P with the following changes:
¢ Nicholette Palmer should be Nicholette D. Palmer on the authorship list for the
manuscript.

e For the Investigator Acknowledgements, the bullet for Nicholette D. Palmer
should be limited to “was funded in part by NIH R01 AB058921. The other text is
specific to the study and is listed correctly for “NHLBI TOPMed: Diabetes Heart
Study (DHS)”

e | am unable to pull up the paper approval with the link provided. Do you have the
manuscript number?

Thanks,
Nichole

Nicholette D. (Palmer) Allred, Ph.D.
Professor with Tenure

From: Li, Xihao <xihaoli@hsph.harvard.edu>

Sent: Monday, July 31, 2023 3:22 PM

To: Mitchell, Braxton <bmitchel@som.umaryland.edu>; Boerwinkle, Eric
<Eric.Boerwinkle@uth.tmc.edu>; Kathleen.barnes@cuanschutz.edu; ruth.loos@mssm.edu;
Myriam.Fornage@uth.tmc.edu; chungm@ccf.org; sredlinel@rics.bwh.harvard.edu;
psaty@u.washington.edu; Silverman, Edwin <ed.silverman@channing.harvard.edu>; Weiss,
Scott <scott.weiss@channing.harvard.edu>; Nicholette (Palmer) Allred
<nallred@wakehealth.edu>; murabito@bu.edu; rmathia2@jhmi.edu; skardia@umich.edu; He,
Jiang <jhe@tulane.edu>; Robert.Kaplan@einsteinmed.org; heckbert@uw.edu; Arnett, Donna
<donna.arnett@sc.edu>; April P. Carson <apcarson@umc.edu>; mandrade@mayo.edu; Rotter,
Jerome <jrotter@lundquist.org>; ellinor@mgh.harvard.edu; allison.ashleykoch@duke.edu;
slubitz@mgh.harvard.edu; John Blangero <john.blangero@utrgv.edu>; Ryan Minster
<rminster@pitt.edu>; moore.b.shoemaker@vumc.org; darbar@uic.edu; vgordeuk@uic.edu;
Christine.Albert@cshs.org; Charles Kooperberg <clk@fredhutch.org>

Cc: Li, Zilin <li@hsph.harvard.edu>; Lin, Xihong <xlin@hsph.harvard.edu>; Ching-Ti Liu
<ctliu@bu.edu>; Kari (The rock star) North (kari_north@unc.edu) <kari_north@unc.edu>;
Justice, Anne E. <aejusticel@geisinger.edu>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Height WGS Paper (Exeter) for your review (TOPMed as Replication)

Dear all,
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your review/feedback. This project is led by the team from the University of Exeter, UK. The
manuscript analyzes the UKBB Height WGS data and uses the TOPMed Height WGS data as the
replication. The TOPMed proposal for this manuscript has been approved (proposal id #15383).

Manuscript: https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/3y5wnfo622d56cpla3t9x/Height WGS Paper 2

00k TOPMED Approval July2023.docx?rlkey=kx9tk5kyyps20f2zen0xqfj03&dI=0 [dropbox.com]

Supplementary Note

(Acknowledgement): https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/hxgmpfpxv4dembe9e24u2j/Height WGS
Paper 200k TOPMED Acknowledgements.docx?rlkey=ercxp7r56r56ld2nwu34jp0t2&di=0

[dropbox.com]

TOPMed proposal

(Approved): https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/1vyqj53i3ryxzbe8xa0sh/Revised-Replication-of-

rare-non-coding-anthropometric-trait-associations-from-whole-genome-sequencing-

downloaded2023-07-10.pdf?rlkey=8bx85x923gh0Owr92I3xcz8kok&d|=0 [dropbox.com]

At convenience, could you please also send the manuscript to your corresponding P&Ps (or let
us know if you’d like to do this & which email address to send it to) for study-specific approval
of this manuscript? As discussed with the TOPMed Anthropometry Working Group, one author
representing each study has currently been included for this TOPMed replication paper. Please
kindly let us know if you have any additional comments/suggestions regarding this.

We recognize that many of you are on or about to go on vacation. We are hoping we get
feedback from everyone by August 13 (Sunday); please let us know if you need more time.

Please do not hesitate to reach out with any questions/comments. Many thanks for your
collaboration and we look forward to your constructive feedback (as well as the administrative
guidance — P&Ps and approval)!

Best wishes,
Xihao & Zilin on behalf of the TOPMed Anthropometry WG
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